
Benedictines, Cambrai

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

BB086 Frances Gawine Mary Francis 1600 1640

BB058 Elizabeth Deacon Potentiana/ 
Pudentiana

1608 1645

BB201 Mary Yaxley Viviana 1621 1654

CB074 Catherine Gascoigne Catherine 1625 1676

CB098 Mary Hoskins Dorothie 1625 1667

CB125 Jane Martin Martha 1625 1631

CB134 Anne More Anne 1625 1662

CB136 Grace More Agnes 1625 1656

CB137 Helen More Gertrude 1625 1633

CB138 Anne Morgan Benedicta 1625 1640

CB188 Anne Timperly Scholastica 1625 1640

CB197 Margaret Vavasour Lucy 1625 1679

CB201 Francis Watson Mary 1625 1660

CB020 Rebecca Browne Flavia 1626 1665

CB062 Anne Eure Magdalene 1626 1662

CB046 Jane Cooke Clare 1627 1685

CB116 Anthoes Latchmore Mildred 1627 1663

CB047 Margarette Cotton Winifred 1628 1662

CB070 Anne Frere Mechtilda 1628 1676

CB196 Catherine Vavasour Catherine 1628 1676

CB015 Catherine Brent Christina 1629 1681

CB017 Elizabeth Brent Elizabeth 1629 1660

CB019 Frances Browne Ebba 1629 1631

CB077 Margaretta Gascoigne Margaret 1629 1637

CB135 Bridget More Brigitt 1630 1692

CB189 Elinor Timperly Teresa 1630 1671

CB032 Jane Cellar 1631 1683

CB146 Mary Percy Hilda 1631 1670

CB107 Hellen Kenion Helen 1632 1657

CB108 Margaret Kenion Margaret 1632 1645

CB014 Mary Boult Bennet 1633 1659

CB016 Elinor Brent Helen 1635 1688

CB159 Joane Risdon Gertrude 1635 1675

CB175 Elizabeth Smith Barbara 1635 1635

CB027 Anne Cary Clementia 1640 1671
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CB028 Elizabeth Cary Augustina 1640 1682

CB029 Lucy Cary Magdalena 1640 1650

CB030 Mary Cary Mary of St 
Winifride

1640 1693

CB043 Barbara Constable Barbara 1640 1684

CB075 Catherine Gascoigne Justina of Sta 
Maria

1640 1690

CB120 Francis Lucy Francisca 1640 1641

CB139 Issett Mullens Angela 1640 1641

CB184 Anne Taverne Anne 1640 1661

CB186 Mary Tempest Euphrasia 1640 1689

CB081 Isabella Gurney Teresa 1641 1678

CB095 Mary Hoghton Eugenia 1641 1701

CB090 Anne Hodson Scholastica 1642 1690

CB167 Catherine Sheldon Catherine 1642 1650

BB033 Barbara Campbell Melchiora 1643 1688

CB123 Mary Lusher Francis 1644 1687

CB004 Mary Appleton Marina 1646 1694

CB086 Cecilia Hall Cecilia 1648 1651

CB161 Elizabeth Roper Benedicta 1648 1648

CB091 Elizabeth Hodson Gertrude 1650 1652

CB128 Anne Middleton Benedicta 1650 1688

CB177 Mary Stapleton Etheldred 1650 1668

CB085 Catherine Hall Maura 1651 1692

CB122 Elizabeth Lusher [Elizabeth] 1651 1684

CB121 Brigett Lusher [Bridget] 1653 1690

CB164 Elizabeth Shafto Gertrude 1653 1654

CB176 Margaret Smith 1654 1680

CB154 Clare Radcliffe Brigitt 1655 1681

CB156 Ursula Radcliffe 1655 1689

CB193 Joane Trevelyan Catherine 1656 1682

CB018 Barbara Breton Mary Barbara 1657 1689

CB076 Francis Gascoigne Francisca 1657 1708

PC117 Frances Timperley Francis Anthony 1661 1661

CB061 Mary Errington Agnes 1662 1662

CB068 Dorothy Fenwick Alexia 1662 1689

CB080 Anne Gill Anne 1668 1692

CB118 Elizabeth Legg Mary 1669 1691
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CB006 Mary Anna Ayray 1672 1713

CB101 Cecilia Hussey Cecily 1672 1721

CB149 Susanna Phelipes 1673 1705

CB044 Elizabeth Constable Winifred 1674 1680

CB092 Dorothy Hoghton Scholastica 1674 1726

CB132 Anne Moore Magdalena 1675 1719

CB042 Mary Conquest Mary Benedict 1677 1686

CB153 Francis Pulleyn Placida 1677 1720

CB025 Elizabeth Camplin Elizabeth 1678 1705

CB011 Anne Batmanson 1680 1701

CB056 Mary Dodd Josepha 1683 1715

CB067 Catherine Fazakerly Agatha 1683 1726

CB105 Catherine Kenet Catherine 1683 1700

CB106 Isabella Kenet Isabella 1683 1733

CB174 Elizabeth Smith Martha 1683 1737

CB183 Margaret Swinburne Margaret 1685 1741

BF123 Elizabeth Houghton Elizabeth Placida 1687 1708

CB204 Dorothy Widdrington Agnes 1687 1733

CB126 Brigitt Meynell Teresa 1689 1697

CB172 Anne Sinclair 1692

CB104 Monica Jenison Augustina 1693 1747

CB185 Elizabeth Taylour Benedicta 1693 1707

CB035 Margaret Chilton Gertrude 1694 1733

CB059 Dorothy Englefield Benedicta 1695 1725

CB114 Dorothy Langdale Constantia 1695 1760

CB127 Mary Meynell Mary Benedicta 1695 1764

CB034 Catherine Chillton Catherine Teresa 1696 1739

CB054 Michelle Latre, de Ethelreda 1697 -17

CB072 Mary Gandelier 1698 1727

CB119 Ellin Lestrange Teresa 1700 17? 

CB163 Elizabeth Ryder Scholastica 1700 1722

CB087 Margaret Harrington Maura 1701 1720

CB191 Mary Toldewine Mary Magdalene 1701 1749

CB099 Francis Howett Mary Winifrede 1702 1734

CB109 Elizabeth Kennet Mary Agnes 1702 1723

CB038 Brigitt Coffin Brigitte 1704 1758

CB124 Mary Mansfield Mary Gertrude 1704 17??

CB179 Alathea Swinburne Mary Teresa 1707 1762
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CB141 Elizabeth O'More Mary Joseph 1708 1720

CB200 Anne Warwick Benedicta 1711 1754

CB150 Anne Plumpton Mary Angela 1713 1779

CB078 Mary Gascoigne Paula 1714 1746

PA211 Catherine Throckmorton Mary Catherine 1714 1792

CB005 Anne Aston 1716 1734

CB073 Catherine Gascoigne Josepha 1717 1774

CB151 Cecilia Plumpton Bernada 1717 1768

CB057 Mary Dwerihouse Mary Josepha 1720 1726

CB066 Elizabeth Fairclough Elizabeth 1720 1744

CB133 Dorothy Moore Dorothy 1722 1726

CB147 Teresa Pery, de Bathilda 1725 1773

CB010 Anne Bate Josepha 1726 1758

CB202 Alathea Widdrington Augustina 1726 1775

CB003 Elizabeth Anne Anselma 1735 1794

CB096 Christina Hooke Mary Christina 1736 1792

CB102 Isabella Ingleby Agnes 1736 1789

CB168 Frances Sheldon Elizabeth Frances 1740 1808

CB198 Benedicta Walker 1743 1783

CB158 Mary Anne Rigby 1746 1776

OB052 Elizabeth Haggerston Mary Bernard 1747 1795

CB022 Margaret Burgess 1749 1794

CB013 Mary Lucy Blyde 1756 1816

CB002 Jane Alexander Joanna 1757 1799

CB117 Louise Lefevre Mary Anne 1757 1807

CB026 Josepha Carrington 1759 1785

CB111 Mary Knight Clare 1759 1792

CB199 Teresa Walmesley 1759 1794

CB083 Louisa Hagan Mary Louisa 1763 1811

CB205 Mary Teresa Wilks 1764 1775

CB112 Elizabeth Knight Anne Joseph 1765 1813

CB110 Magdalen Kimberley 1769 1802

CB144 Mary Partington Benedicta 1772 1826

OB026 Mary Petty Chalk Mary 1773 1787

CB031 Anne Caton Scholastica 1774 1830

CB143 Elizabeth Partington Ann Teresa 1775 1820

CB008 Margaret Barnewall Bernarda 1776 1835

CB071 Martha Fryar Martha 1781 1825
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CB160 Agnes Robinson Martha 1781 1830

CB170 Anne Shepherd Mary Teresa 1782 1809

CB171 Helen Shepherd Augustina 1783 1818

CB130 Jane Miller Josepha 1796 1796

CB001 Scholastica Addison 1744

CB007 Hannah Ball Winifred 1774

CB009 Agnes Batchell 1763

CB012 Elizabeth Bignall

CB021 Susan Bruning

CB023 Scolastica Burgess Scholastica 1770

CB036 Mary Lucy Cape 1640

CB037 Mary Coffin 1727

CB039 Elizabeth Collingwood Elizabeth

CB040 Catherine Comblin

CB041 Eleanor Conquest Teresa 16? 

CB045 Dorothy Cook

CB048 Mary Cox

CB049 Mary Cox

CB050 Jane Crane

CB051 Olivia Darell 1760

CB052 Elizabeth Darling

CB055 Martha Dodd

CB058 Sara Ellerbie Alexia 1774

CB060 Margaret Errington

CB063 Catherine Eure

CB064 Mary Eves 1732

CB065 Benedicta Fairclough 1741

CB069 Dorothy Fleetwood Dorothy

CB082 Margaret Hadock

CB088 Perpetua Hesketh

CB089 Rebecca Hewett

CB094 Joan Hoghton

CB097 Elizabeth Horne

CB100 Mary Hunt

CB103 Margarette Jenison

CB113 Winifride Knightly 1686

CB115 Ursula Langdale

CB212 Theresa Mansfield 16??
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CB131 Anne Moody 1755

CB140 Brigit Naylor Mary Joseph

CB142 Catherine Palliser 1770

CB145 Frances Pennington Anne 1794

CB148 Elizabeth Phelips

CB152 Ellen Pulleyn Placida 1786

CB155 Dorothy Radcliffe

CB157 Anne Benedicta Reeves 1763

CB165 Mrs Shaftoe

CB166 Catherine Sheldon Catherine 1763

CB169 Mary Sheldon Placida 1756

BF224 Mary Slaughter Mary Teresa

CB178 Mrs Stratford

CB180 Ann Swinburne

CB181 Catherine Swinburne 1736

CB182 Isabella Swinburne Gertrude 1686

CB192 Josepha Tookey 1772

CB194 Mary Trowlope

CB195 Elizabeth Vaughan

CB203 Dorothy Widdrington

CB206 Mary Williams Mary Magdalene 1686

CB207 Helen Wilson Placida 1776

CB211 Margaret Yaxley Placida 1666

CB210 Anne Teresa Young 1758
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CB041 Eleanor Conquest Teresa 16??

CB212 Theresa Mansfield 16??

CB019 Frances Browne Ebba 1629 1631

CB125 Jane Martin Martha 1625 1631

CB137 Helen More Gertrude 1625 1633

CB175 Elizabeth Smith Barbara 1635 1635

CB077 Margaretta Gascoigne Margaret 1629 1637

CB036 Mary Lucy Cape 1640

BB086 Frances Gawine Mary Francis 1600 1640

CB138 Anne Morgan Benedicta 1625 1640

CB188 Anne Timperly Scholastica 1625 1640

CB120 Francis Lucy Francisca 1640 1641

CB139 Issett Mullens Angela 1640 1641

BB058 Elizabeth Deacon Potentiana/ 
Pudentiana

1608 1645

CB108 Margaret Kenion Margaret 1632 1645

CB161 Elizabeth Roper Benedicta 1648 1648

CB029 Lucy Cary Magdalena 1640 1650

CB167 Catherine Sheldon Catherine 1642 1650

CB086 Cecilia Hall Cecilia 1648 1651

CB091 Elizabeth Hodson Gertrude 1650 1652

CB164 Elizabeth Shafto Gertrude 1653 1654

BB201 Mary Yaxley Viviana 1621 1654

CB136 Grace More Agnes 1625 1656

CB107 Hellen Kenion Helen 1632 1657

CB014 Mary Boult Bennet 1633 1659

CB017 Elizabeth Brent Elizabeth 1629 1660

CB201 Francis Watson Mary 1625 1660

CB184 Anne Taverne Anne 1640 1661

PC117 Frances Timperley Francis Anthony 1661 1661

CB047 Margarette Cotton Winifred 1628 1662

CB061 Mary Errington Agnes 1662 1662

CB062 Anne Eure Magdalene 1626 1662

CB134 Anne More Anne 1625 1662

CB116 Anthoes Latchmore Mildred 1627 1663
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CB020 Rebecca Browne Flavia 1626 1665

CB211 Margaret Yaxley Placida 1666

CB098 Mary Hoskins Dorothie 1625 1667

CB177 Mary Stapleton Etheldred 1650 1668

CB146 Mary Percy Hilda 1631 1670

CB027 Anne Cary Clementia 1640 1671

CB189 Elinor Timperly Teresa 1630 1671

CB159 Joane Risdon Gertrude 1635 1675

CB070 Anne Frere Mechtilda 1628 1676

CB074 Catherine Gascoigne Catherine 1625 1676

CB196 Catherine Vavasour Catherine 1628 1676

CB081 Isabella Gurney Teresa 1641 1678

CB197 Margaret Vavasour Lucy 1625 1679

CB044 Elizabeth Constable Winifred 1674 1680

CB176 Margaret Smith 1654 1680

CB015 Catherine Brent Christina 1629 1681

CB154 Clare Radcliffe Brigitt 1655 1681

CB028 Elizabeth Cary Augustina 1640 1682

CB193 Joane Trevelyan Catherine 1656 1682

CB032 Jane Cellar 1631 1683

CB043 Barbara Constable Barbara 1640 1684

CB122 Elizabeth Lusher [Elizabeth] 1651 1684

CB046 Jane Cooke Clare 1627 1685

CB042 Mary Conquest Mary Benedict 1677 1686

CB113 Winifride Knightly 1686

CB182 Isabella Swinburne Gertrude 1686

CB206 Mary Williams Mary Magdalene 1686

CB123 Mary Lusher Francis 1644 1687

CB016 Elinor Brent Helen 1635 1688

BB033 Barbara Campbell Melchiora 1643 1688

CB128 Anne Middleton Benedicta 1650 1688

CB018 Barbara Breton Mary Barbara 1657 1689

CB068 Dorothy Fenwick Alexia 1662 1689

CB156 Ursula Radcliffe 1655 1689

CB186 Mary Tempest Euphrasia 1640 1689

CB075 Catherine Gascoigne Justina of Sta 
Maria

1640 1690

CB090 Anne Hodson Scholastica 1642 1690
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CB121 Brigett Lusher [Bridget] 1653 1690

CB118 Elizabeth Legg Mary 1669 1691

CB080 Anne Gill Anne 1668 1692

CB085 Catherine Hall Maura 1651 1692

CB135 Bridget More Brigitt 1630 1692

CB030 Mary Cary Mary of St 
Winifride

1640 1693

CB004 Mary Appleton Marina 1646 1694

CB126 Brigitt Meynell Teresa 1689 1697

CB119 Ellin Lestrange Teresa 1700 17? 

CB054 Michelle Latre, de Ethelreda 1697 17??

CB124 Mary Mansfield Mary Gertrude 1704 17??

CB105 Catherine Kenet Catherine 1683 1700

CB011 Anne Batmanson 1680 1701

CB095 Mary Hoghton Eugenia 1641 1701

CB025 Elizabeth Camplin Elizabeth 1678 1705

CB149 Susanna Phelipes 1673 1705

CB185 Elizabeth Taylour Benedicta 1693 1707

CB076 Francis Gascoigne Francisca 1657 1708

BF123 Elizabeth Houghton Elizabeth Placida 1687 1708

CB006 Mary Anna Ayray 1672 1713

CB056 Mary Dodd Josepha 1683 1715

CB132 Anne Moore Magdalena 1675 1719

CB087 Margaret Harrington Maura 1701 1720

CB141 Elizabeth O'More Mary Joseph 1708 1720

CB153 Francis Pulleyn Placida 1677 1720

CB101 Cecilia Hussey Cecily 1672 1721

CB163 Elizabeth Ryder Scholastica 1700 1722

CB109 Elizabeth Kennet Mary Agnes 1702 1723

CB059 Dorothy Englefield Benedicta 1695 1725

CB057 Mary Dwerihouse Mary Josepha 1720 1726

CB067 Catherine Fazakerly Agatha 1683 1726

CB092 Dorothy Hoghton Scholastica 1674 1726

CB133 Dorothy Moore Dorothy 1722 1726

CB037 Mary Coffin 1727

CB072 Mary Gandelier 1698 1727

CB064 Mary Eves 1732

CB035 Margaret Chilton Gertrude 1694 1733
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CB106 Isabella Kenet Isabella 1683 1733

CB204 Dorothy Widdrington Agnes 1687 1733

CB005 Anne Aston 1716 1734

CB099 Francis Howett Mary Winifrede 1702 1734

CB181 Catherine Swinburne 1736

CB174 Elizabeth Smith Martha 1683 1737

CB034 Catherine Chillton Catherine Teresa 1696 1739

CB065 Benedicta Fairclough 1741

CB183 Margaret Swinburne Margaret 1685 1741

CB001 Scholastica Addison 1744

CB066 Elizabeth Fairclough Elizabeth 1720 1744

CB078 Mary Gascoigne Paula 1714 1746

CB104 Monica Jenison Augustina 1693 1747

CB191 Mary Toldewine Mary Magdalene 1701 1749

CB200 Anne Warwick Benedicta 1711 1754

CB131 Anne Moody 1755

CB169 Mary Sheldon Placida 1756

CB010 Anne Bate Josepha 1726 1758

CB038 Brigitt Coffin Brigitte 1704 1758

CB210 Anne Teresa Young 1758

CB051 Olivia Darell 1760

CB114 Dorothy Langdale Constantia 1695 1760

CB179 Alathea Swinburne Mary Teresa 1707 1762

CB009 Agnes Batchell 1763

CB157 Anne Benedicta Reeves 1763

CB166 Catherine Sheldon Catherine 1763

CB127 Mary Meynell Mary Benedicta 1695 1764

CB151 Cecilia Plumpton Bernada 1717 1768

CB023 Scolastica Burgess Scholastica 1770

CB142 Catherine Palliser 1770

CB192 Josepha Tookey 1772

CB147 Teresa Pery, de Bathilda 1725 1773

CB007 Hannah Ball Winifred 1774

CB058 Sara Ellerbie Alexia 1774

CB073 Catherine Gascoigne Josepha 1717 1774

CB202 Alathea Widdrington Augustina 1726 1775

CB205 Mary Teresa Wilks 1764 1775

CB158 Mary Anne Rigby 1746 1776
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CB207 Helen Wilson Placida 1776

CB150 Anne Plumpton Mary Angela 1713 1779

CB198 Benedicta Walker 1743 1783

CB026 Josepha Carrington 1759 1785

CB152 Ellen Pulleyn Placida 1786

OB026 Mary Petty Chalk Mary 1773 1787

CB102 Isabella Ingleby Agnes 1736 1789

CB096 Christina Hooke Mary Christina 1736 1792

CB111 Mary Knight Clare 1759 1792

PA211 Catherine Throckmorton Mary Catherine 1714 1792

CB003 Elizabeth Anne Anselma 1735 1794

CB022 Margaret Burgess 1749 1794

CB145 Frances Pennington Anne 1794

CB199 Teresa Walmesley 1759 1794

OB052 Elizabeth Haggerston Mary Bernard 1747 1795

CB130 Jane Miller Josepha 1796 1796

CB002 Jane Alexander Joanna 1757 1799

CB110 Magdalen Kimberley 1769 1802

CB117 Louise Lefevre Mary Anne 1757 1807

CB168 Frances Sheldon Elizabeth Frances 1740 1808

CB170 Anne Shepherd Mary Teresa 1782 1809

CB083 Louisa Hagan Mary Louisa 1763 1811

CB112 Elizabeth Knight Anne Joseph 1765 1813

CB013 Mary Lucy Blyde 1756 1816

CB171 Helen Shepherd Augustina 1783 1818

CB143 Elizabeth Partington Ann Teresa 1775 1820

CB071 Martha Fryar Martha 1781 1825

CB144 Mary Partington Benedicta 1772 1826

CB031 Anne Caton Scholastica 1774 1830

CB160 Agnes Robinson Martha 1781 1830

CB008 Margaret Barnewall Bernarda 1776 1835

CB012 Elizabeth Bignall

CB021 Susan Bruning

CB039 Elizabeth Collingwood Elizabeth

CB040 Catherine Comblin

CB045 Dorothy Cook

CB049 Mary Cox

CB048 Mary Cox
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CB050 Jane Crane

CB052 Elizabeth Darling

CB055 Martha Dodd

CB060 Margaret Errington

CB063 Catherine Eure

CB069 Dorothy Fleetwood Dorothy

CB082 Margaret Hadock

CB088 Perpetua Hesketh

CB089 Rebecca Hewett

CB094 Joan Hoghton

CB097 Elizabeth Horne

CB100 Mary Hunt

CB103 Margarette Jenison

CB115 Ursula Langdale

CB140 Brigit Naylor Mary Joseph

CB148 Elizabeth Phelips

CB155 Dorothy Radcliffe

CB165 Mrs Shaftoe

CB172 Anne Sinclair 1692

BF224 Mary Slaughter Mary Teresa

CB178 Mrs Stratford

CB180 Ann Swinburne

CB194 Mary Trowlope

CB195 Elizabeth Vaughan

CB203 Dorothy Widdrington
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